

Incident #: 23BEX-18077-OF Call #: 23-18077

Date/Time Reported: 12/20/2023 1552 Report Date/Time: 12/20/2023 1811 Occurred Between: 12/20/2023 1510-12/20/2023 1525 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Ronald Moss Approving Officer: Patrol Officer Lindsay Eyears

Signature:

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)					ATTE	MPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: E MAIN ST BEXLEY OH 4320	9			Zone:	South			
1	THEFT 2913.02		L 12/20/2023 300.00	645.05A 3 1525		N	1	Misdemeanor	1
#	PERSON(S)			PERSON	TYPE	SEX	RACE	AGE SSN	PHONE

Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RONALD M MOSS Ref: 23BEX-18077-OF

On Wednesday, December 20, 2023 between 1510 and 1525 hours, a suspect, later identified, did knowingly obtain control over assorted foods valued at \$138.76 without the consent of the owner, **** ****, located at **** E. Main Street, a theft offense, in violation of Section 2913.02 A-1 of the ORC, a misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **